Further information on BHP Development and the BHP Development Existing Shareholders
are set out in Appendix I(A) and Appendix I(B).

The salient terms of the SSSA are set out in Appendix II(A).

2.2 Proposed Provision of Financial Assistance to BHP Development

Pursuant to the terms of the SSSA, the current shareholders’ advances in BHP Development
extended by the BHP Development Existing Shareholders is to be adjusted in proportion to
the respective shareholders’ shareholding in BHP Development after completion of the
Proposed Subscription of BHP Development.

43

4

Based on the estimated shareholders’ advance requirement of BHP Development of
RM200.2 million, the Company may be required to advance up to RM102.1 million in cash to
BHP Development, which is in proportion to its 51.0% shareholding in BHP Development
after completion of the Proposed Subscription of BHP Development.

The advances to BHP Development from the respective shareholders as at LPD and after the
Proposed Subscription of BHP Development are illustrated as follows:

After Proposed Subscription of BHP Development

(1)As at LPD

Based on the
shareholders’ advances
to BHP Development as

at LPD

Based on the Estimated
BHP Development

Shareholders’ Advances
RM’000 RM’000 % RM’000 %

BHP Development
Existing
Shareholders:

Sunsuria KL 44,542 30,835 24.5 49,042 24.5
Suez Capital 79,441 28,962 23.0 42,236 21.1
Dasar Temasek 1,872 1,872 1.5 (3)6,805 3.4

125,855 61,669 49.0 98,083 49.0
Sunsuria - (2)64,186 51.0 (4)102,087 51.0

125,855 125,855 100.0 200,170 100.0

Notes:

(1) The shareholders’ advances do not include any interest payable by BHP
Development to the respective shareholders.

(2) For illustrative purposes, based on the shareholders’ advances as at LPD, the
Company will need to advance RM64.2 million to BHP Development, representing its
51.0% shareholding. Thereafter, BHP Development will use the funds to repay the
surplus advances made by Sunsuria KL and Suez Capital so that the advances from
the BHP Development Existing Shareholders and the Company are adjusted in
proportion to reflect their respective shareholdings in BHP Development